



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6834/2023

Smt. Arunabai wd/o Manoj Binzale Vs. The Collector, Gondia and
others

Office Memoranda Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Notes, of Coram, Court's orders or Registrar's orders	Office Coram, Court's orders or Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---	---	---------------------------

Mr.A.S.Gadmade, Adv. h/f Mr.G.G.Bade, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms.T.H.Khan, AGP for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM: RAJ D. WAKODE, J.

DATED : 16th MARCH, 2026

1. AT the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, in view of his personal difficulty, the present writ petition is adjourned to 24th March, 2026, with an understanding that no adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

2. Stand over to 24th March, 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)