

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6834 OF 2023

(Smt. Arunabai wd/o Manoj Binzale Vs. The Collector, Gondia and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. D.V. Sapkal, AGP for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 24.03.2026.

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. The petition is dismissed, for want of prosecution.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS